

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the financial year ended 31 March 2013

	Notes	2013 S\$ Mil	2012 S\$ Mil
Operating revenue	4	18,183.0	18,825.3
Operating expenses	5	(13,100.0)	(13,709.8)
Other income	6	116.8	103.2
		5,199.8	5,218.7
Depreciation and amortisation	7	(2,127.4)	(2,001.6)
Exceptional items	8	(40.1)	6.6
Profit on operating activities		3,032.3	3,223.7
Share of results of associates and joint ventures	9	1,397.2	1,431.4
Profit before interest, investment income (net) and tax		4,429.5	4,655.1
Interest and investment income (net)	10	46.9	54.0
Finance costs	11	(345.1)	(394.7)
Profit before tax		4,131.3	4,314.4
Tax expense	12	(620.7)	(324.9)
Profit after tax		3,510.6	3,989.5
Attributable to -			
Shareholders of the Company		3,508.3	3,988.7
Non-controlling interests		2.3	0.8
		3,510.6	3,989.5
Earnings per share attributable to shareholders of the Company			
- basic (cents)	13	22.02	25.04
- diluted (cents)	13	21.96	24.97

The accompanying notes on pages 105 to 192 form an integral part of these financial statements.
Independent Auditors' report – page 93